Pegasta Pegfilgrastim Injection

Product Information:

Pharmaceutical form: Injection

Category : Anti Cancer

Pack: 1x1vial

Brand name: Pegasta Pegfilgrastim

Content: Pegfilgrastim (6mg)

Therapeutic Use: Prevention of Infections after

chemotherapy



Product Description:

What is Pegasta Pegfilgrastim Injection?

Pegasta Pegfilgrastim injection is used to lower the risk of infection in persons who have certain forms of cancer and are taking chemotherapy drugs that may reduce the number of neutrophils in their blood (a type of blood cell needed to fight infection). Pegfilgrastim injection can also be used to improve the chances of survival in persons who have been exposed to high doses of radiation, which can cause serious and life-threatening bone marrow destruction. Pegfilgrastim belongs to the colony-stimulating factors class of drugs. It works by assisting the body in the production of more neutrophils.

How To Use It

- Pegfilgrastim injections are available as a solution in prefilled injectable syringes for subcutaneous (under the skin) injection and as a prefilled automatic injection device (onbody injector) for skin application.
- If you're using a Pegasta pegfilgrastim injection to lower your risk of infection during chemotherapy, it's normally given as a single dosage at the end of each cycle, no sooner

than 24 hours since the last dose of chemotherapy and no later than 14 days before the following cycle starts.

- A doctor may prescribe Pegasta pegfilgrastim injection products, or you may be instructed to administer the medicine yourself at home, or you may be given a prefilled automatic injection device by a nurse.
- Syringes carrying pegfilgrastim solution should not be shaken. Before injecting, always check the pegfilgrastim solution. If the expiration date has crossed or the pegfilgrastim solution contains particles or is hazy or discoloured, do not use it.
- If your pegfilgrastim solution comes in a prefilled automated injection device, a nurse or other healthcare provider will normally apply the device to your belly or the back of your arm the day before you get your pegfilgrastim dose.

Benefits of Pegasta Pegfilgrastim Injection

In Prevention of Infections after chemotherapy

Pegasta Pegfilgrastim injection is stimulated in our body. It can promote the creation of white blood cells. White blood cells are cells that aid in the fight against infection. This effective medicine should only be administered under the guidance of a doctor. To avoid illness, avoid the crowds and wash your hands frequently. Unless your doctor tells you differently, drink plenty of fluids.

Precautions for Pegfilgrastim

Before using Pegfilgrastim Injection

- If you are sensitive to pegfilgrastim, pegfilgrastim-bmez, pegfilgrastim-cbqv, pegfilgrastim-jmdb, filgrastim, other drugs, or any of the substances in Pegasta Pegfilgrastim Injection products, inform your doctor right away.
- Tell your doctor about any prescription and over-the-counter medications, vitamins, nutraceuticals, and herbal products you're using or planning to use.
- If you have or have previously had cancer of the blood or bone marrow or myelodysplasia, tell your doctor.

- If you have sickle cell disease, notify your doctor (a blood disease that may cause painful crises, a low number of red blood cells, infection, and damage to the internal organs).
- If you are pregnant, planning to become pregnant, or breastfeeding, notify your doctor.
 Call your doctor if you become conceived while using a pegfilgrastim injectable product.
- Pegasta Pegfilgrastim Injection reduces the risk of infection, but they do not eliminate all infections that can occur during or after chemotherapy.

Pegasta Pegfilgrastim Injection - Side Effects

The majorities of side effects are minor and will go away as your body adapts to the medication. If they don't go away or you're concerned, see your doctor.

- Bone ache
- Joint discomfort
- Headache
- Nausea
- Low platelets in the blood
- Muscle ache
- Backache
- Pain in the limbs
- Pain at the injection site

Some Tips for Pegasta Pegfilgrastim

- In patients receiving chemotherapy, Pegasta Pegfilgrastim lowers the risk of infection.
- It's commonly injected into the tissue just beneath the skin or into a vein on a daily basis.
- The first dose is usually given at least 24 hours following the chemotherapeutics or bone marrow transplants.
- Refrigerate it, keep it out of direct sunlight, and don't shake it.
- Allow the syringe to get to room temperature for 30 minutes and then use it for a more

comfortable injection.

It is usual to have discomfort or redness at the injection site. If you see a lump, swelling, or bruising that does not go away, contact your doctor.

 Because Pegasta Pegfilgrastim Injection might cause dizziness, use caution when driving or doing anything else that demands concentration.

During your therapy with this medicine, your doctor may order regular tests to check the number of blood cells in your blood and your bone density level.

Pegasta Pegfilgrastim Injection Supplier

Healthiza is one of the leading Pegasta Pegfilgrastim Injection supplier and manufacturer, offering the best quality medicine globally through a validated cold chain secure shipment process. We use this process to manufacture, store and deliver medicines at a very specific temperature. Customers can avail of this premium quality pharma product at an affordable price from us.



GET IN TOUCH HEALTHIZA LIFESCIENCE PVT LTD

EMAIL: info@healthizalife.com | sales@healthizalife.com

PHONE: +91- 93289 40307

ADDRESS: A-907, Signature II, Sarkhej 382210 Ahmedabad, India.

WEBSITE: www.healthizalife.com